

R-145/17

J.Misc 19 of 2013

Order No. 37 dtd 20.02.2019

Petitioner filed hazira and prayed for time on the ground stated therein.
O.P. 4 filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Today is fixed for hearing argument.

On repeated calls none moved the case.

The case was fixed for hearing argument since 12.2.15. The case is dragged for a long period for hearing the argument. It appears from the record that both parties have no urgency to proceed with this case.

Accordingly, the case is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Note in the T.R.

Dic. & corrt. by me,

D.J.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipore.