

J.Misc 19/13 (R.No. 145/17)

Order no. 58 dated 13.02.2025

Today is fixed for SR and Appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

No SR of notice notice is received.

OP files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

So the case is adjourned for today.

Fixing 13.03.2025 for SR and filing W/O by the Ops i.d n/o

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur