

**J. Misc No 19 of 2013 .**  
**(R 145 of 2013 ) .**

**Order No. 60, dated 20.03.2025.**

The record is put up today by strength of put up petition.

One another petition petition filed praying for early hearing.

The petition is kept with the case record.

As such, the matter is adjourned today.

To-date 19-05-2025 for S/R, filing Written Objection by the O.P in default, necessary order.

Dictated and Corrected.

**District Judge,**  
Paschim Medinipur.  
Medinipur.

**District Judge,**  
Paschim