

J. Misc no 19 of 2013
(R- 145 of 2013)

Order No 61, dated 19.05.2025

Today is fixed for filing Written Objection by O.P in default, necessary order.

Petitioner has filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

O.P by filing a petition, praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Strong objection raised by the Ld Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner.

None moved on repeated calls on behalf of the O.P.

As such, the prayer for time is hereby rejected and I am inclined to fix the matter exparte against the O.P.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 19-06-2025 for exparte hearing.

Dictated and Corrected.

District Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.

District
Paschim