

J. Misc No 19 of 2013 .  
(R 145 of 2013 ) .

Order No. 62, dated 19.06.2025.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner has filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

O.P has also filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

O.P has filed a show cause petition, duly verified, praying for acceptance of show cause and also filed another petition, duly verified, praying for vacating the ex-parte order.

Both copies served. Objection raised.

Heard. Considered.

Perused the show cause petition which is found to be sufficient and accepted and exparte order vacated subject to payment of cost of Rs. 700/-.

O.P has also filed Written Objection, supported by an affidavit.

Copy served.

Let the Written Objection be kept with the case record.

As such, the matter is adjourned today.

To 18-07-2025 for payment of cost of Rs. 700/- to be paid by O.P and hearing.

Dictated and Corrected.

**District Judge,**  
Paschim Medinipur.  
Medinipur.

**District Judge,**  
Paschim