

**J. Misc. Case No. 19 of 2013**  
**(R. No. 145 of 2017)**

**Order No. 63 dated 18.7.2025,**

Today is fixed for payment of cost.

Both parties filed hazira.

O.P filed a money receipt showing payment of cost of Rs.700/- to the petitioner.

Fix 02.9.2025 for evidence.

Dicth and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge  
Paschim Medinipur