

J. Misc. Case No. 19 of 2013
(R. No.145 of 2017)

Order No.64 dated 02.9.2025,

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both sides filed hazira.

The record is taken up for recording evidence.

One witness namely Birendranath Bhoj was examined as P.W.1 and he is cross-examined in part and discharged . During examination he proved some documents which are marked as Exbt.1 to Exbt.7.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the O.P files a petition praying for time for further cross-examination of P.W.1. The petition is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 13.11.2025 for further cross-examination of P.W.1.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur