

**J. Misc Case No.19 of 2013**  
**(R-145 of 2017)**

Order No. 68 ; Dated 09-06-2026

Both sides take no step today.

No adverse order can be passed in view of the resolution dt. 06.06.2026 of Local Bar Association, Midnapore in where stated that the members of Bar Association will not available to take participation in the judicial proceeding due to due to extreme heat wave as well as stifling heat on and from 08.06.2026 to 11.06.2026.

The case is adjourned today.

To **27/07/2026** for further cross-examination of P.W-1.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.